

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 23-193

ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT AND REVIEW OF THE LAND USE BOARD CONSISTENCY REPORT FOR COMMUNITY ENERGY PLAN

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands Land Use Board considered a report entitled, "The Borough of Highlands Community Energy Plan," prepared by Kristin J. Russell, PP, AICP of Colliers Engineering & Design, dated June 2023, on August 10, 2023 ("Report"); and

WHEREAS, the Land Use Board reported its findings by and through the issuance of a Memorandum dated August 16, 2023 and found that the proposed sustainable development and resiliency strategies contained in the aforesaid report are consistent with the Borough's Master Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Land Use Board also recommended that the governing body adopt the aforesaid Report which demonstrates the Borough's commitment to a sustainable future which will position the Borough favorably to receive future funding and technical assistance.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council acknowledge receipt of the Land Use Board's Memorandum and have reviewed the said Memorandum which finds the Community Energy Plan to be consistent with the Borough's Master Plan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution certified by the Borough Clerk to be a true copy be forwarded to the Land Use Board Secretary.

Motion to Approve R 23-193:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES						
CHELAK						
MELNYK						
OLSZEWSKI						
BROULLON						

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: September 20, 2023

Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands